

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1135 OF 2019

M/s. B.m. Chapalkar And SonsPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And Anr.Respondent

Mr Prithvi Aringle i/b Auris Legal for Petitioner

Mr T J Pandian for Resp. No. 1 & 2

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 10th January, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent No. 1,2,
Stand over to 13/01/2020

(ASSOCIATE)