

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1135 OF 2019

M/s. B.m. Chapalkar And Sons ....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr Ajit Anekar a/w Ms Priyanka Srivastava i/b Auris Legal For  
Petitioner.

Mr T J Pandian a/w Mr Gautam Modanwal, Ms Noorjahan  
Khan for Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 18th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/01/2025 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**