
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1135 OF 2019

SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2025.01.07
20:32:54
+0530

M/s. B.M. Chapalkar and Sons

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India
& anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Priyanka Srivastava *i/b Auris Legal, for Petitioner.*

Mr. T.J. Pandian *a/w. Noorjahan Khan, Gautam Modanwal and Kajal Sharma, for Respondents.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : January 7, 2025

P. C.

1. At the request of the Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to ***January 24, 2025.***
2. It is made clear that the matter shall be taken up for final hearing and disposal on that day.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]